
Wagner (8-13) -vs- Fordham (11-12)
3/25/2026 at Bronx, N.Y. (Houlihan Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Finnegan, Quinn (1-2)
Loss: STEWART, Robbie (4-1)
Save: Davis, Keith (2)
HBP: STEWART, Robbie, EGAN, Ryan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thurman Berry First: Tony Gisondi Third Base: David Chiasson 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 117   Weather: Partly cloudy, 55^
Game notes:
- Vargas, Tyle faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wagner 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0
Fordham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

Wagner 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Lukas rf/cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sutera, Matt dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Tavarez, Diego lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mennella, Joseph 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Immel, Dylan 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Blakley, Jackson cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    McRae, Evan ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Patrissi, Derek ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
McLoughlin, Brendan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Jayden 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Finnegan, Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bonilla, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vargas, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson, William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 10 3 1 5 7

2B: Patrissi, Derek (1)
SH: Alvarez, Jayden (1)
HBP: Patrissi, Derek (1); McLoughlin, Brendan (1)

Fordham 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KIRK, Taylor 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
DEAN, Mason cf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
McANDREWS, Tommy dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
GRABAU, Anthony ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
YOUNG, Caden c 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
DONNELLY, Joey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    OCKO, Madden ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
FORD, Tim 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
LITTLE, Ernie lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MARKEY, Tommy ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    RUBIN, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
STEWART, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EGAN, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MURRAY, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'BRIEN-GONZALEZ, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RODARTE, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BERG, Aric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 0 7 0 3 9 8

2B: KIRK, Taylor (1); YOUNG, Caden (1); OCKO, Madden (1)
SB: KIRK, Taylor (1); DEAN, Mason (1)
DP: 3

Wagner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Finnegan, Quinn (W, 1-2) 3.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 6 39
Bonilla, Sam 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 36
Vargas, Tyler 1.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 30
Grayson, William 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Davis, Keith (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 7 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 33 36 7 10 135

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STEWART, Robbie (L, 4-1) 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 1 37
EGAN, Ryan 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 2 30
MURRAY, Alec 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 3 27
O'BRIEN-GONZALEZ, A. 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
RODARTE, Jordan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
BERG, Aric 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Totals 10 3 3 1 5 0 0 2 0 33 37 9 10 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wagner - Top of 1st WAG FOR
Torres, Luka grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Sutera, Matt struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Tavarez, Die struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st WAG FOR
Kirk grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Dean grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
McAndrews grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0

Wagner - Top of 2nd WAG FOR
Mennella, Jo walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Immel, Dylan singled through the right side (0-1 S); Mennella, Jo advanced to second. 0 0
Blakley, Jac singled to third base (2-2 BBKK); Immel, Dylan advanced to second; Mennella, Jo advanced to
third. 0 0
Patrissi, De hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FB); Blakley, Jac advanced to second; Immel, Dylan advanced to third;
Mennella, Jo scored. 1 0
McLoughlin, fouled out to c (0-0). 1 0
Alvarez, Jay singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Patrissi, De advanced to second; Blakley, Jac scored;
Immel, Dylan scored. 3 0
Torres, Luka lined out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0
Sutera, Matt lined out to rf (0-0). 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd WAG FOR
Grabau flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 3 0
Young, Caden doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBKK). 3 0
Donnelly fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Ford, T. singled to left field (1-0 B); Young, Caden advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 3 0

Wagner - Top of 3rd WAG FOR
Egan to p for Stewart. 3 0
Tavarez, Die singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Mennella, Jo struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFS). 3 0
Immel, Dylan singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Tavarez, Die advanced to second. 3 0
Blakley, Jac grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 SSB); Tavarez, Die out on the play. 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 3rd WAG FOR
Dieguez walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 0
Little grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK); Dieguez advanced to second. 3 0
Kirk grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
Dean grounded out to c (2-1 BBK). 3 0

Wagner - Top of 4th WAG FOR
Patrissi, De doubled to left field (0-2 KS). 3 0
McLoughlin, hit by pitch (2-2 BBKFF). 3 0
Alvarez, Jay out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); McLoughlin, advanced to second; Patrissi, De advanced to
third. 3 0
Torres, Luka lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 0
Sutera, Matt flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 4th WAG FOR



Bonilla, Sam to p for Finnegan, Qu. 3 0
McAndrews lined out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 0
Grabau struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 0
Young, Caden struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wagner - Top of 5th WAG FOR
Murray, A. to p for Egan. 3 0
Tavarez, Die flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 0
Mennella, Jo singled to center field (0-2 KK). 3 0
Immel, Dylan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF); Mennella, Jo advanced to second. 3 0
McRae, Evan pinch hit for Blakley, Jac. 3 0
McRae, Evan grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KKBBB). 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 5th WAG FOR
Torres, Luka to cf. 3 0
McRae, Evan to rf. 3 0
Donnelly struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 3 0
Ford, T. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 0
Dieguez popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 0

Wagner - Top of 6th WAG FOR
Patrissi, De struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 3 0
McLoughlin, popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Alvarez, Jay grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 6th WAG FOR
Little struck out looking (2-2 SBSFBK). 3 0
Kirk doubled to left center, ground-rule (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Dean grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kirk advanced to third. 3 0
McAndrews struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0

Wagner - Top of 7th WAG FOR
O'Brien-Gonz to p for Murray, A.. 3 0
Torres, Luka flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Sutera, Matt struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 0
Tavarez, Die singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 0
Mennella, Jo grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 7th WAG FOR
Vargas, Tyle to p for Bonilla, Sam. 3 0
Grabau struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 3 0
Young, Caden singled to right center (2-2 SKBB). 3 0
Donnelly fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB); Young, Caden advanced to second. 3 0
Ford, T. walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 3 0
Dieguez singled to pitcher (0-1 K); Ford, T. advanced to second; Young, Caden advanced to third. 3 0
Markey pinch hit for Little. 3 0
Markey grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

Wagner - Top of 8th WAG FOR
Dean to lf. 3 0
Markey to cf. 3 0
Rodarte to p for O'Brien-Gonz. 3 0
Immel, Dylan singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 3 0



McRae, Evan grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK); Immel, Dylan advanced to second. 3 0
Patrissi, De lined into double play 2b to ss (1-0 B); Immel, Dylan out on the play. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Bottom of 8th WAG FOR
Kirk walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 3 0
Grayson, Wil to p for Vargas, Tyle. 3 0
Kirk stole second. 3 0
Dean singled to shortstop (0-0); Kirk advanced to third. 3 0
Dean stole second. 3 0
McAndrews struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Grabau flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0
Young, Caden struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 3 0

Wagner - Top of 9th WAG FOR
Berg to p for Rodarte. 3 0
McLoughlin, grounded out to p (1-2 BFF). 3 0
Alvarez, Jay singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 0
Torres, Luka grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KSFBBF); Alvarez, Jay out on the play. 3 0

Fordham - Bottom of 9th WAG FOR
Davis, Keith to p for Grayson, Wil. 3 0
Ocko pinch hit for Donnelly. 3 0
Ocko doubled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Ford, T. flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BBFBS). 3 0
Dieguez struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 0
Rubin pinch hit for Markey. 3 0
Rubin grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 0


